06-08-2005 3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) States Patent and Trademark Office RECOF 103016896 TR. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Powerhouse Racing, Inc. Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Name: Performance Motor Research, Ltd. Internal Association Individual(s) Address:_ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Street Address: 28 Martin Avenue, Remuera Corporation- State: Texas City: Auckland Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country: New Zealand Zip: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) May 19, 2005 Corporation Citizenship New Zealand Merger ✓ Assignment Other Citizenship Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Security Agreement representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/426.360 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): Software and electronic equipment for regulating fuel and air flow with automotive systems (009) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: one (1) registrations involved: Name: Jarrett Humphreys 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Powerhouse Racing Inc. Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1285 Clark Road Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Santa Fe. a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: New Morrice Zip: 87507 Expiration Date ___ Phone Number: 505-751-1515 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 505-751-1516 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: June 1, 2005 Date Signature

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

16/07/2005 ECDOPER 00000010 78426360

11 FC:8521

40.00 00

Mark D. Perdue (Reg. No. 36,980)

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0271

_ Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Powerhouse Racing, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a Texas corporation, having a principal place of business at 1285 Clark Rd., Suite J, Santa Fe, NM 87507, owns all right, title and interest in and to the United States Application for Trademark No. 78/426,360 for the mark MAP-ECU (hereinafter "the Mark").

WHEREAS, Performance Motor Research, Ltd., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having a principal place of business at 28 Martin Ave., Remuera, Auckland, New Zealand, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill represented by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE does hereby accept from ASSIGNOR, all of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, including the right to maintain and enforce registration of the Mark throughout the United States and in all other countries of the world, as well as the right to sue for and recover damages for past, present and future infringements.

EFFECTIVE this 11 day of 11 day	
Agreed:	
Janett Bph, President	
Jarrett Humphreys	
President, Powerhouse Racing, Inc.	

STATE OF NEW MEXICO § COUNTY OF Taos

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

On this 19 4 day of May, 2005, before me appeared Jarrett Humphreys, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so. Notary Public Scarcy for tonot

Ext. 4/20/07

2005.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003177 FRAME: 0272